## NOTICE OF APPLICATION DEADLINE FOR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR NEBRASKA RACING & GAMING COMMISSION

Position: Executive Director

Nebraska Racing & Gaming Commission

Application

Deadline: Friday, May 3, 2024 (Noon CDT)

Submission of

Applications: Interested candidates should submit a letter of interest and a

resume to the address below. Letters of recommendation on behalf of an applicant shall be submitted to the same address on

or before Friday, May 3, 2024.

All applications shall be submitted in confidence to:

Dennis P. Lee

Chairman, Nebraska Racing & Gaming Commission

c/o Lee Law Office

2433 South 130th Circle, Suite 300

Omaha, NE 68144

The Nebraska Racing & Gaming Commission may schedule interviews by Zoom or other acceptable electronic methods with applicants as may be determined by the Commission.

The Nebraska Racing & Gaming Commission is an equal opportunity employer.